
Vet Student Loan 

Portion

Student contribution EFTSL Value

Maximim Cap 

$10,150

3350 1850

1,850.00                       1850 Base : 1850/2

$5.48 $1.81 925

Unit Code

CHCECE001 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

CHCDIV002 $230.16 $76.33 0.0454

CHCDIV001 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

CHCLEG001 $323.32 $107.22 0.0638

CHCECE009 $317.84 $105.40 0.0627

HLTAID004 $142.48 $47.25 0.0281

CHCECE002 $323.32 $107.22 0.0638

CHCECE004 $208.24 $69.06 0.0411

CHCPRT001 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

$2,411.20 $799.61

CHCECE010 $449.36 $149.02 0.0886

CHCECE003 $394.56 $130.85 0.0778

CHCECE005 $350.72 $116.31 0.0692

CHCECE007 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

CHCECE012 $263.04 $87.23 0.0519

CHCECE011 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

CHCECE021 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

$2,466.00 $817.79

CHCECE018 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE022 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE026 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE023 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE025 $284.96 $94.50 0.0562

CHCECE016 $274.00 $90.86 0.0541

CHCECE020 $274.00 $90.86 0.0541

HLTWHS003 $186.32 $61.79 0.0368

CHCPRP003 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

$2,630.40 $872.30

CHCECE017 $1,315.20 $436.15 0.2595

CHCECE024 $714.40 $234.25 0.1405

CHCECE019 $612.80 $189.90 0.1189

$2,642.40 $860.30

$10,150.00 $3,350.00 2.00

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student fee

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Total Fee $          13,500.00

Fee Breakdown - 2018 Nominal

Hours

1,850

Full Fee  - VIC Unit Hrly

Rate

$                    7.30

Units of Competancy Duration

Hours.

Nominal

Hours

Fees

Semester 1

Develop cultural competence 70 70 $510.81

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 42 42 $306.49

Work with diverse people 44 44 $321.08

Work legally and ethically 59 59 $430.54

Use an approved learning framework to guide practice 58 58 $423.24

Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting 26 26 $189.73

Ensure the health and safety of children 59 59 $430.54

Promote and provide healthy food and drinks 38 38 $277.30

Identify and respond to children and young people at risk 44 44 $321.08

Total 440 440 $3,210.81

Semester 2

Support the holistic development  of children in early childhood 82 82 $598.38

Provide care for children 72 72 $525.41

Provide care for babies and toddlers 64 64 $467.03

Develop positive and respectful relationships  with children 70 70 $510.81

Support children to connect with their world 48 48 $350.27

Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning 44 44 $321.08

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 70 70 $510.81

Total 450 450 $3,283.78

Semester 3

Nurture creativity in children 56 56 $408.65

Promote children’s agency 56 56 $408.65

Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate education and care for childr 56 56 $408.65

Analyse information to inform learning 56 56 $408.65

Embed sustainable  practices in service operations 52 52 $379.46

Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 50 50 $364.86

Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative behaviour 50 50 $364.86

Maintain work health and safety 34 34 $248.11

Reflect on and improve own professional  practice 70 70 $510.81

Total 480 480 $3,502.70

Semester 4

Foster the holistic development  and wellbeing of the child in early childhood 240 240 $1,751.35

Design and implement the curriculum to foster children's learning and development 130 130 $948.65

Facilitate compliance  in an education and care services 110 110 $802.70

Total 480 480 $3,502.70

Overall total 1850 1850 $13,500.00



Govt Contr Vet Student Loan 

Portion

EFTSL Value

$11,100.00 $2,400.00 1850

1,850
1850 Base : 1850/2

$6.00
$1.30 925

Unit Code Govt Contr

CHCECE001 $420.00 $90.81 0.0757

CHCDIV002 $252.00 $54.49 0.0454

CHCDIV001 $264.00 $57.08 0.0476

CHCLEG001 $354.00 $76.54 0.0638

CHCECE009 $348.00 $75.24 0.0627

HLTAID004 $156.00 $33.73 0.0281

CHCECE002 $354.00 $76.54 0.0638

CHCECE004 $228.00 $49.30 0.0411

CHCPRT001 $264.00 $57.08 0.0476

$2,640.00 $570.81

CHCECE010 $492.00 $106.38 0.0886

CHCECE003 $432.00 $93.41 0.0778

CHCECE005 $384.00 $83.03 0.0692

CHCECE007 $420.00 $90.81 0.0757

CHCECE012 $288.00 $62.27 0.0519

CHCECE011 $264.00 $57.08 0.0476

CHCECE021 $420.00 $90.81 0.0757

$2,700.00 $583.78

CHCECE018 $336.00 $72.65 0.0605

CHCECE022 $336.00 $72.65 0.0605

CHCECE026 $336.00 $72.65 0.0605

CHCECE023 $336.00 $72.65 0.0605

CHCECE025 $312.00 $67.46 0.0562

CHCECE016 $300.00 $64.86 0.0541

CHCECE020 $300.00 $64.86 0.0541

HLTWHS003 $204.00 $44.11 0.0368

CHCPRP003 $420.00 $90.81 0.0757

$2,880.00 $622.70

CHCECE017 $1,440.00 $311.35 0.2595

CHCECE024
$780.00

$168.65 0.1405

CHCECE019 $660.00 $142.70 0.1189

$2,880.00 $622.70

$11,100.00 $2,400.00 2.0000

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student fee

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Total Fee $2,400.00

Fee Breakdown - 2018 Nominal

Hours
1,850

Funding Fee (Non Concession)  - VIC Unit Hrly

Rate
$1.30

Units of Competancy Duration

Hours.

Scheduled

Hours

Student Fee

Semester 1

Develop cultural competence 70 70 $90.81

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 42 42 $54.49

Work with diverse people 44 44 $57.08

Work legally and ethically 59 59 $76.54

Use an approved learning framework to guide practice 58 58 $75.24

Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting 26 26 $33.73

Ensure the health and safety of children 59 59 $76.54

Promote and provide healthy food and drinks 38 38 $49.30

Identify and respond to children and young people at risk 44 44 $57.08

Total 440 440 $570.81

Semester 2

Support the holistic development of children in early childhood 82 82 $106.38

Provide care for children 72 72 $93.41

Provide care for babies and toddlers 64 64 $83.03

Develop positive and respectful relationships with children 70 70 $90.81

Support children to connect with their world 48 48 $62.27

Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning 44 44 $57.08

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 70 70 $90.81

Total 450 450 $583.78

Semester 3

Nurture creativity in children 56 56 $72.65

Promote children’s agency 56 56 $72.65

Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate education and care for childr 56 56 $72.65

Analyse information to inform learning 56 56 $72.65

Embed sustainable practices in service operations 52 52 $67.46

Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 50 50 $64.86

Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative behaviour 50 50 $64.86

Maintain work health and safety 34 34 $44.11

Reflect on and improve own professional practice 70 70 $90.81

Total 480 480 $622.70

Semester 4

Foster the holistic development and wellbeing of the child in early childhood 240 240 $311.35

Design and implement the curriculum to foster children's learning and development 130 130 $168.65

Facilitate compliance in an education and care services 110 110 $142.70

Total 480 480 $622.70

Grand Total 1850 1850 $2,400.00



Vet Student Loan 

Portion

Student contribution EFTSL Value

Maximim Cap 

$10,150

3350 1850

1,850.00                       1850 Base : 1850/2

$5.48 $1.81 925

Unit Code

CHCECE001 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

CHCDIV002 $230.16 $76.33 0.0454

CHCDIV001 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

CHCLEG001 $323.32 $107.22 0.0638

CHCECE009 $317.84 $105.40 0.0627

HLTAID004 $142.48 $47.25 0.0281

CHCECE002 $323.32 $107.22 0.0638

CHCECE004 $208.24 $69.06 0.0411

CHCPRT001 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

$2,411.20 $799.61

CHCECE010 $449.36 $149.02 0.0886

CHCECE003 $394.56 $130.85 0.0778

CHCECE005 $350.72 $116.31 0.0692

CHCECE007 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

CHCECE012 $263.04 $87.23 0.0519

CHCECE011 $241.12 $79.96 0.0476

CHCECE021 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

$2,466.00 $817.79

CHCECE018 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE022 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE026 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE023 $306.88 $101.77 0.0605

CHCECE025 $284.96 $94.50 0.0562

CHCECE016 $274.00 $90.86 0.0541

CHCECE020 $274.00 $90.86 0.0541

HLTWHS003 $186.32 $61.79 0.0368

CHCPRP003 $383.60 $127.21 0.0757

$2,630.40 $872.30

CHCECE017 $1,315.20 $436.15 0.2595

CHCECE024 $714.40 $234.25 0.1405

CHCECE019 $612.80 $189.90 0.1189

$2,642.40 $860.30

$10,150.00 $3,350.00 2.0000

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student fee

CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Total Fee $          13,500.00

Fee Breakdown - 2018 Nominal

Hours

1,850

Full Fee  - WA Unit Hrly

Rate

$                    7.30

Units of Competancy Duration

Hours.

Nominal

Hours

Fees

Semester 1

Develop cultural competence 70 70 $510.81

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 42 42 $306.49

Work with diverse people 44 44 $321.08

Work legally and ethically 59 59 $430.54

Use an approved learning framework to guide practice 58 58 $423.24

Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting 26 26 $189.73

Ensure the health and safety of children 59 59 $430.54

Promote and provide healthy food and drinks 38 38 $277.30

Identify and respond to children and young people at risk 44 44 $321.08

Total 440 440 $3,210.81

Semester 2

Support the holistic development  of children in early childhood 82 82 $598.38

Provide care for children 72 72 $525.41

Provide care for babies and toddlers 64 64 $467.03

Develop positive and respectful relationships  with children 70 70 $510.81

Support children to connect with their world 48 48 $350.27

Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning 44 44 $321.08

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 70 70 $510.81

Total 450 450 $3,283.78

Semester 3

Nurture creativity in children 56 56 $408.65

Promote children’s agency 56 56 $408.65

Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate education and care for childr 56 56 $408.65

Analyse information to inform learning 56 56 $408.65

Embed sustainable  practices in service operations 52 52 $379.46

Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 50 50 $364.86

Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative behaviour 50 50 $364.86

Maintain work health and safety 34 34 $248.11

Reflect on and improve own professional  practice 70 70 $510.81

Total 480 480 $3,502.70

Semester 4

Foster the holistic development  and wellbeing of the child in early childhood 240 240 $1,751.35

Design and implement the curriculum to foster children's learning and development 130 130 $948.65

Facilitate compliance  in an education and care services 110 110 $802.70

Total 480 480 $3,502.70

Overall total 1850 1850 $13,500.00



Vet Student Loan PortionEFTSL Value

$9,669.30 1850

1670 Base : 1850/2

$5.79 925

Unit Code

CHCECE001 $405.30 0.0757

CHCDIV002 $173.70 0.0454

CHCDIV001 $173.70 0.0476

CHCLEG001 $289.50 0.0638

CHCECE009 $202.65 0.0627

HLTAID004 $115.80 0.0281

CHCECE002 $289.50 0.0638

CHCECE004 $173.70 0.0411

CHCPRT001 $173.70 0.0476

$1,997.55

CHCECE010 $347.40 0.0886

CHCECE003 $347.40 0.0778

CHCECE005 $347.40 0.0692

CHCECE007 $347.40 0.0757

CHCECE012 $173.70 0.0519

CHCECE011 $231.60 0.0476

CHCECE021 $347.40 0.0757

$2,142.30

CHCECE018 $463.20 0.0605

CHCECE022 $463.20 0.0605

CHCECE026 $289.50 0.0605

CHCECE023 $405.30 0.0605

CHCECE025 $260.55 0.0562

CHCECE016 $231.60 0.0541

CHCECE020 $231.60 0.0541

HLTWHS003 $231.60 0.0368

CHCPRP003 $231.60 0.0757

$2,808.15

CHCECE017 $1,737.00 0.2595

CHCECE024 $521.10 0.1405

CHCECE019 $463.20 0.1189

$2,721.30

$9,669.30 2.0000

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student fee Govt Contr

CHC50113 Diploma of  Early Childhood Education and Care Total Fee $9,669.30 $6,529.70

Fee Breakdown - 2018 Nominal

Hours

1,670.00 1,670

Funding Fee (Non Concession)   - WA Unit Hrly

Rate

$5.79 $3.91

Units of Competancy Duration

Hours.

Nominal

Hours

Fees Govt Contr

Semester 1

Develop cultural competence 70 70 $405.30 $273.70

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 42 30 $173.70 $117.30

Work with diverse people 44 30 $173.70 $117.30

Work legally and ethically 59 50 $289.50 $195.50

Use an approved learning framework to guide practice 58 35 $202.65 $136.85

Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting 26 20 $115.80 $78.20

Ensure the health and safety of children 59 50 $289.50 $195.50

Promote and provide healthy food and drinks 38 30 $173.70 $117.30

Identify and respond to children and young people at risk 44 30 $173.70 $117.30

Total 440 345 $1,997.55 $1,348.95

Semester 2

Support the holistic development of children in early childhood 82 60 $347.40 $234.60

Provide care for children 72 60 $347.40 $234.60

Provide care for babies and toddlers 64 60 $347.40 $234.60

Develop positive and respectful relationships with children 70 60 $347.40 $234.60

Support children to connect with their world 48 30 $173.70 $117.30

Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning 44 40 $231.60 $156.40

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 70 60 $347.40 $234.60

Total 450 370 $2,142.30 $1,446.70

Semester 3

Nurture creativity in children 56 80 $463.20 $312.80

Promote children’s agency 56 80 $463.20 $312.80

Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate education and care for c 56 50 $289.50 $195.50

Analyse information to inform learning 56 70 $405.30 $273.70

Embed sustainable practices in service operations 52 45 $260.55 $175.95

Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 50 40 $231.60 $156.40

Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative behaviour 50 40 $231.60 $156.40

Maintain work health and safety 34 40 $231.60 $156.40

Reflect on and improve own professional practice 70 40 $231.60 $156.40

Total 480 485 $2,808.15 $1,896.35

Semester 4

Foster the holistic development and wellbeing of the child in early childhood 240 300 $1,737.00 $1,173.00

Design and implement the curriculum to foster children's learning and development 130 90 $521.10 $351.90

Facilitate compliance in an education and care services 110 80 $463.20 $312.80

Total 480 470 $2,721.30 $1,837.70

Grand Total 1850 1670 $9,669.30 $6,529.70



Vet Student Loan PortionEFTSL Value

2905.8 1850

1670 Base : 1850/2

1.74 925

Unit Code

CHCECE001 $121.80 0.0757

CHCDIV002 $52.20 0.0454

CHCDIV001 $52.20 0.0476

CHCLEG001 $87.00 0.0638

CHCECE009 $60.90 0.0627

HLTAID004 $34.80 0.0281

CHCECE002 $87.00 0.0638

CHCECE004 $52.20 0.0411

CHCPRT001 $52.20 0.0476

$600.30

CHCECE010 $104.40 0.0886

CHCECE003 $104.40 0.0778

CHCECE005 $104.40 0.0692

CHCECE007 $104.40 0.0757

CHCECE012 $52.20 0.0519

CHCECE011 $69.60 0.0476

CHCECE021 $104.40 0.0757

$643.80

CHCECE018 $139.20 0.0605

CHCECE022 $139.20 0.0605

CHCECE026 $87.00 0.0605

CHCECE023 $121.80 0.0605

CHCECE025 $78.30 0.0562

CHCECE016 $69.60 0.0541

CHCECE020 $69.60 0.0541

HLTWHS003 $69.60 0.0368

CHCPRP003 $69.60 0.0757

$843.90

CHCECE017 $522.00 0.2595

CHCECE024 $156.60 0.1405

CHCECE019 $139.20 0.1189

$817.80

$2,905.80 2.0000

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student fee Govt Contr

CHC50113 Diploma of  Early Childhood Education and Care Total Fee $2,905.80 $13,293.20

Fee Breakdown - 2018 Nominal

Hours

1,670.00 1,670

Funding Fee (Concession)   - WA Unit Hrly

Rate

$1.74 $7.96

Units of Competancy Duration

Hours.

Nominal

Hours

Fees Govt Contr

Semester 1

Develop cultural competence 70 70 $121.80 $557.20

Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 42 30 $52.20 $238.80

Work with diverse people 44 30 $52.20 $238.80

Work legally and ethically 59 50 $87.00 $398.00

Use an approved learning framework to guide practice 58 35 $60.90 $278.60

Provide an emergency first aid response in an education and care setting 26 20 $34.80 $159.20

Ensure the health and safety of children 59 50 $87.00 $398.00

Promote and provide healthy food and drinks 38 30 $52.20 $238.80

Identify and respond to children and young people at risk 44 30 $52.20 $238.80

Total 440 345 $600.30 $2,746.20

Semester 2

Support the holistic development of children in early childhood 82 60 $104.40 $477.60

Provide care for children 72 60 $104.40 $477.60

Provide care for babies and toddlers 64 60 $104.40 $477.60

Develop positive and respectful relationships with children 70 60 $104.40 $477.60

Support children to connect with their world 48 30 $52.20 $238.80

Provide experiences to support children’s play and learning 44 40 $69.60 $318.40

Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children 70 60 $104.40 $477.60

Total 450 370 $643.80 $2,945.20

Semester 3

Nurture creativity in children 56 80 $139.20 $636.80

Promote children’s agency 56 80 $139.20 $636.80

Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate education and care for c 56 50 $87.00 $398.00

Analyse information to inform learning 56 70 $121.80 $557.20

Embed sustainable practices in service operations 52 45 $78.30 $358.20

Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for children 50 40 $69.60 $318.40

Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative behaviour 50 40 $69.60 $318.40

Maintain work health and safety 34 40 $69.60 $318.40

Reflect on and improve own professional practice 70 40 $69.60 $318.40

Total 480 485 $843.90 $3,860.60

Semester 4

Grand Total 1850 1670 $2,905.80 $13,293.20

Foster the holistic development and wellbeing of the child in early childhood 240 300 $522.00 $2,388.00

Design and implement the curriculum to foster children's learning and development 130 90 $156.60 $716.40

Facilitate compliance in an education and care services 110 80 $139.20 $636.80

Total 480 470 $817.80 $3,741.20


